# OP \$240.00 54634

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECMD, Inc.		11/19/2021	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	10 S. Dearborn
Internal Address:	Floor L2, IL 1-1145
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5463470	ECMD DESIGN CRAFTSMANSHIP	
Registration Number:	5060805	TRUTRIM	
Registration Number:	5055985	TRUTRIM	
Registration Number:	5032701	FINISHED BEGINNINGS	
Registration Number:	3292591	ARNDT & HERMAN	
Registration Number:	2868848	EASTCOAST MOULDINGS	
Registration Number:	2639056	CROWN HERITAGE	
Registration Number:	2308059	EAST COAST MILLWORK DISTRIBUTORS, INC.	
Registration Number:	2280867	ECMD	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 16175232700

Email: laura.o'brien@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Ave.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0682

900657535

Address Line 4: Bosto	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088499.01470		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura O'Brien		
SIGNATURE:	/Laura O'Brien/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=3. Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - ECMD#page1.tif			
source=3. Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - ECMD#page2.tif			
source=3. Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - ECMD#page3.tif			

source=3. Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - ECMD#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0683

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of November 19, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among ECMD, INC., a North Carolina corporation (the "Grantor"), KLUMB LUMBER & FOREST PRODUCTS, INC., a North Carolina corporation, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), the Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to and for the benefit of the Administrative Agent.

The Grantor and the Administrative Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

#151658615\_v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0684

Very truly yours,

**GRANTOR** 

ECMD, INC.

Name: Thomas C. Burwell, Jr. Title: Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Scott Cowan

Its:

Authorized Officer

# SCHEDULE 1

### **Trademark Registrations**

**RECORDED: 11/19/2021** 

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
ECMD DESIGN CRAFTSMANSHIP and	5463470	05/08/2018	ECMD, Inc.
Design			
TRUTRIM and Design	5060805	10/11/16	ECMD, Inc.
TRUTRIM	5055985	10/04/16	ECMD, Inc.
FINISHED BEGINNINGS	5032701	08/30/16	ECMD, Inc.
ARNDT & HERMAN	3292591	09/18/07	ECMD, Inc.
EASTCOAST MOULDINGS	2868848	08/03/04	ECMD, Inc.
CROWN HERITAGE	2639056	10/22/02	ECMD, Inc.
EAST COAST MILLWORK DISTRIBUTORS, INC.	2308059	01/11/00	ECMD, Inc.
ECMD	2280867	09/28/99	ECMD, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0687